The results of employability in the current scenario is lukewarm with half of students only

engaged / employed into any trade / apprenticeship. At least 8% students who were engaged

immediately post completion of course are currently unemployed. There is also an obvious

decline in Apprenticeship of 11%.

Table 37: Employment Scenario – Immediately after Course Completion as against

Current
Details of Employment Immediately

after Course
Completion

(%)

Currently
(%)

Gap Calculated
(+/-)

Apprenticeship 32% 21% -11%

Paid employee- Temporary 9% 11% 2%

Paid employment -Permanent 6% 6% 0%

Self employed 7% 7% 0%

Still working in my first job 0% 0% 0%

Not working - unemployed and
not looking for a job

10% 11% 1%

Not working - unemployed
but looking for a job

37% 43% 7%

5.8 Income Pattern on Employment

The following table indicates the income distribution of the two scenarios – after course

completion and in the current time among students engaged.

Table 38: Monthly Wage – Immediately after Course Completion as against Current

Monthly Income –
Current Employment

Immediately
after Course
Completion

(%)

Currently
(%)

Gap
Calculated

(+/-)

Up to 6000 15% 13% -2%

6000 to 10000 43% 38% -5%

10000 to 15000 25% 28% 3%

15000 to 20000 10% 12% 2%

20000 to 25000 5% 5% 1%

More than 25000 3% 4% 0.3%

All Paid Employed Currently 100.00% 100.00% 0.00%

Most of the income is concentrated below INR 15,000 however there is a decline in income in

the current scenario which is not a promising thing. Thus, it is recommended that this issue

will need detailed diagnostic in future.

5.9 Nature of Employment

The following table indicates the trade employment which students have taken up in the two

scenarios – after course completion and in the current time among students engaged. The

table provides the number of students for each trade.

Table 39: Employment Trade Scenario – Immediately after course completion as

against current